

Misc. Case 11 of 2017
(Arising out of Misc L.A. 82/96)
CNR WBUD01-001290-2017
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 48

Dated: 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

The O.P./State/G.P. is present by filing hazira.

None takes step due to resolution taken by the Learned Members of Local Bar Association on account of sudden demise of one their members.

No LCR is in this case record.

Order no. 41, dated 26.06.2024 has not complied yet.

BC-II to comply the same.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **26.03.2026** for LCR and hearing.

D/c by me

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.